. UNITED STATES ‘

NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

Docket No. 50-220

. REGULp,

Niagara Mohawk Power Corporation T FILE C
ATTN: Mr. J. W. Rushmore OP)/
Supervisor Insurance
System Risk Management
300 Erie Boulevard West
Syracuse, New York 13202

Gentlemen:

We are enclosing herewith an amendment to your indemnity agreement
reflecting the changes to 10 CFR Part 140, "Financial Protection Require-
ments and Indemnity Agreements," effective May 1, 1979. The amendments

to Part 140, a copy of which is also enclosed, give effect to the increase
from $140 million to $160 million in the primary layer of nuclear energy
Tiability insurance provided by the American Nuclear Insurers and Mutual
Atomic Energy Liability Underwriters.

" We would appreciate your indicating acceptance of the. amendment to your
indemnity agreement in the space provided and returning one signed copy.
If you have any questions about the foregoing, please contact us.

Sincerely,

Jerome Saltzman, Chie
Antitrust & Indemnity Group
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Enclosures:
1. Amendment to Indemnity Agreement
2. Amendment to 10 CFR Part 140 |

79051602 %6




~,,

S
R

RS 4Ty
MR £ V2 Tai




‘Docket HNo. 50-220

\Vad

N AMENDMENT TO INDEMNITY AGREE“ENT NO. B-36
AMENDMENT NO. 13

‘Effective Mayﬂ1, 1979, Indemnity Agreement No. B-36, between Niagara :
- Mohawk’ Power Corporation and the Atomic Energy Commission, dated August 16, 0
1967, as amepded, is hereby further amended as follows:

The amount "$140,000,000" is deleted wherever it appears and.
the amount "$160,000,000" is substituted therefor.

The amount "$108,500,000" is deleted wherever it appears‘apd
the amount "$124,000,000" is substituted therefor.

The amount "$31,500,000" is deleted wherever it appears and
the amount "$36,000,000" is substituted therefor.

Item 2a of the Attachment to the indemnity agreement is deleted in its
entirety and the following substituted therefor:

Item 2 - Amount of financial protection

a. $1,000,000 (From 12:01 a.m., August 16, 1967, to
12 midnight, August 21, 1969,
inclusive)

$82,000,000. (From 12:01 a.m., August 22, 1969, to
12 midnight, February 29, 1972,
inclusive)
$95,000,000, (From 12:01 a.m., Harch 1, 1972, to
12 midnight, February 28, 1974,
inclusive) :
$110, 000,000 (From 12:01 a.m., March 1, 1974, to
12 midnight, Harch 20, 1975,
. inclusive)
$125,000,000 (From 12:01 a.m., March 21, 1975, to
: 12 midnight, April 30, 1977,
' inclusive)

»
orriceg > -

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

DURNAMES™ Lo iiiireeruocrcrconcocsslosaaneacessrsoosensssnssssdurasssaencsascessassnsssd foasoarsossarsonsarscassensfhoorsssoscasssocrsencsonrasfonsnnsenncescancenanas |
.

DATED® |.cuiiicrmnsnensenssoisncediuiccrncincrsiencessonseerdsosnssessososssssnceonssssbosrosnceresosscanssnrens ) RN NP :

N2C FORM 318 (9.76) NRCM 0240 Y2 U.0. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICEE 1978 =268 =760 -






$140,000,000 * (From 12:01 a.m., May 1, 1977, to
12 midnight, April 30, 1979,
5 yinclusive)

~ $160,000,000 *

/sL JEROME SALTZMAN

Jerome Saltzman, Chief
-Antitrust & Indemnity Group
0ffice of Nuclear Reactor-Regulation

Accepted . o 1979

By,

NIAGARA MOHAWK POWER CORPORATION

Distribution:
Licensee (2)
LPDR

PDR

Docket Files
AIG Indemnity
AIG R/F >
IDinitz Reading

" OEDL

Desk

¥ and, as of August 1, 1977, the amount available as secondary’

financial protection.

$From 12:01 a.m., May 1, 1979)
FOR THE UNITED STATES NUCLEAB REGULATORY COMMISSION

orrica
SURNAKMET >

DATED>

NIC PORM 318 (9-76) NRCM 0240

* U.0. GOVERNMEONT PRINTING OFFICE 1978 ~ 268 ~ 769







